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INFORMATION

TITLE: Student Attendance and Student Suspension Data
August 14, 2023 — December 15, 2023

DATE: January 22, 2024
RESPONSIBLE ADMINISTRATOR: Dr. Michael Farrell, Executive Director of Student Services

BACKGROUND/CONSIDERATIONS: Attached is an update on student attendance and student
suspension information for the period spanning August 14, 2023 to December 15, 2023.

RECOMMENDATION: The update is intended to keep the School Board informed about the current
state of student attendance and suspension rates within the district.

This is an information item. No board action is required.



Building
Ballman Elementary School
Barling Elementary School
Beard Elementary School
Belle Point Center
Bonneville Elementary School
Carnall Elementary School
Cavanaugh Elementary School
Chaffin Middle School
Cook Elementary Schoal
Darby Middle School
Euper Lane Elementary
Fairview Elementary School
Howard Elementary School
Kimmons Middle School
Morrison Elementary School
Northside High School
Orr Elementary School
Park Elementary School
Ramsey Middle School
Southside High School
Spradling Elementary School
Sunnymede Elementary School
Sutton Elementary School
Tilles Elementary School
Trusty Elementary School
Woods Elementary Schaol
Fort Smith Virtual Academy

District % hchieviﬁg 95%

59.61%

FSPS Student Attendance Rate Report for Scorecard
Summary Snapshot: Building Attendance/Student Achieving 95% and District Attendance Percentage

Total Count over 95%
During Time Frame
183

214
164
20

253
324
168
446
184
1,283
149
223
534
1,472
168
268
242
186

365
94
Total District Students
14,523

School Year: 2023-2024 through December 15, 2023

Total Students
Enrolled During Time Frame

315
351
304
98
295
224
312
714
475
794
406
563
285
844

2,391
306
407
959

2,183
301
523
414
357
143
496
161

Total District Count Over 95

8.657

Building Attendance Rate
During Time Frame
93.71%

94.12%
92.79%
73.07%
93.72%
92 56%
94 .56%
94 .55%
94.00%
92.98%
94.32%
93.68%
93.75%
92.65%
92.17%
91.44%
92.78%
93.43%
92.76%
93.38%
93.43%
93.37%
93.38%
92.77%
93.91%
95.70%
91.90%
Total District Absences

78,092

% Achieving 95%

58.10%
60.97%
53.95%
20.41%
56.27%
51.34%
62.18%
62.32%
58.95%
54.91%
62.32%
57.55%
58.95%
52.84%
46.23%
53.66%
48.69%
54.79%
55.68%
67.43%
55 81%
51.24%
58.45%
52.10%
56 64%
73.59%
58.39%
Total District Membership
1,119,759

District Attendance Rate
93.03%

Total District Absences (Days Missed)/Total District Membership (Days Student Enrolled)

78,092/1,119,759 = 06974
2022-2023 Elementary
2022-2023 Middle
2022-2023 High School

1-.06874 = 93026 or 93.03%
92.04%
N.77%
91.25%



FSPS OSS Totals for Scorecard

Percentage of Students with Out of School Suspension (0SS)

Aug 14, 2023 to December 15, 2023

Building 0SS Student Count Students Enrolled For Your Information (FYI) 0SS Student Count/

During Timeframe Current Enrollment Enrolled for a least 1 day

August 14 - December 15 December 15 August 14 - December 15
Ballman Elementary School 7 315 260 2.22%
Barling Elementary School 351 328 2.56%
Beard Elementary School 25 304 268 8.22%
Belle Point Center 58 98 64 59.18%
Bonneville Elementary School 5 295 272 1.69%
Carnall Elementary School 5 224 181 2.23%
Cavanaugh Elementary School 4 312 276 1.28%
Chaffin Middle School 19 714 691 2.66%
Cook Elementary School 3 475 451 0.63%
Darby Middle School 66 794 727 8.31%

Euper Lane Elementary 406 378 1.48%
Fairview Elementary School 563 479 1.42%
Howard Elementary School 12 285 241 4.21%

Kimmans Middle School 48 844 804 5.69%
Morrison Elementary School 9 398 367 2.26%

Northside High School 146 2,391 2,220 6.11%

Orr Elementary School 5 306 270 1.63%

Park Elementary School 6 407 349 1.47%
Ramsey Middle School 72 959 809 7.51%
Southside High School 84 2,183 1,955 3.85%

Spradling Elementary School 14 301 281 4.65%
Sunnymede Elementary School 20 523 489 3.82%
Sutton Elementary School 26 414 385 6.28%
Tilles Elementary School 11 357 321 3.08%
Trusty Elementary School 143 122 0.70%
Woods Elementary School 3 496 479 0.60%




